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Dielnizrel Soloe

e High output for 70w and 150w CMI-T (G12) lamps

o Lightweight electronic gear

® Reflectors provide beam options from 15°-40°
order separately

o Order lamp separately
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Control Spot

191

CMI-T/HIT-CE
70/150w G12
q
\ 205 (==
70w = 6200 Im
== 150w = 13500 Im
=

150
Housing + Reflector

© VR 2 Jimp 70w (1.5mf 100w

Housing White Silver
70w CMI-T Single Circuit 2036063 2036066
70w CMI-T Three Circuit 2036064 2036067
150w CMI-T Single Circuit 2036073 2036076
150w CMI-T Three Circuit 2036074 2036077
Reflectors Order in addition to Housing

Beam White Silver
Spot 15° 2016288 2027502
Flood 40° 2016290 2027503




Torus 35FX

7
&
CMI-T/HIT-CE
35w G12
173
%

35w = 3400 Im

SO VREE (im?

11° Spot
35w CMI-T Single Circuit
35w CMI-T Three Circuit

28° Flood
35w CMI-T Single Circuit
35w CMI-T Three Circuit

Torus 7OFX

,7
&4 CMI-T/HIT-CE
70w G12
194
%

70w = 6200 Im

VR K= P (im?

12° Spot
70w CMI-T Single Circuit
70w CMI-T Three Circuit

29° Flood
70w CMI-T Single Circuit
70w CMI-T Three Circuit

White
2035032
2035033

2035042
2035043

White
2036370
2036371

2036380
2036381

Silver
2035035
2035036

2035045
2035046

Silver
2036373
2036374

2036383
2036384




Torus 100FX

8-12° Spot

QT12-LPax
100w GY6.35

=

100w = 2200 Im

Silver

Single Circuit 2031863

100w QT12-LPax
100w QT12-LPax

2031867
2031868

Three Circuit 2031864

34° Flood

White

Silver

Single Circuit 2031876

100w QT12-LPax

2031881

Three Circuit 2031877

100w QT12-LPax

2031882

Accessories Order Separately

Flood Lens

Wide Flood Lens
Elongation Lens

Wide Reflector
Narrow Reflector
Honeycomb Filter

UV Filter

Gel Filter Holder Silver
Glare Shield Silver

34°
58°
5:1

Holds UV Filter
Reduces peripheral glare

2027234
2032480
2027239
2020178
2020177
2027240
2027241
2032468
2032462

Safety Lens (Honeycomb must be fitted at the front of the holder).

Can be used in combination with other filters. Must be at front.

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue




Torus AR111

N {ow Gx10
| i
e 'l
& 100w = 2200 Im
@VEE -~
White Silver
100w AR111 Single Circuit 2037270 2037273
100w AR111 Three Circuit 2037271 2037274

Torus BriteSpot 111

L] BriteSpot ES111
35w GX10
fi
"
" .
|

35w = 3300 Im

@V RE -

24° Spot White Silver
35w BriteSpot ES111  Single Circuit 2037413 2037416
35w BriteSpot ES111  Three Circuit 2037414 2037417




Torus BriteSpot 50

154
BriteSpot ES50
HIPAR16

35w GX10

v 35w = 3300 Im
92

D Y/ B K pendng |[; (o.5m%

38° Flood White Silver
35w BriteSpot ES50  Single Circuit 2034990 2034994
35w BriteSpot ES50  Three Circuit 2034991 2034995
NOTE: Cannot be mounted on vertical surface or floor

Accessories Order Separately
Black Glare Shield 2028580

Torus 50OFX

QT12-LPax
50w GY6.35

E

50w = 1000 Im

© VR = = B Josn?

10° Spot White Silver
50w QT12-LPax Single Circuit 2028550 2028555
50w QT12-LPax Three Circuit 2028551 2028556

25° Flood
50w QT12-LPax Single Circuit 2028565 2028570
50w QT12-LPax Three Circuit 2028566 2028571

Accessories Order Separately

Flood Lens 25° 2030822
Wide Flood Lens 42° 2030821
Honeycomb Filter 2028586
UV Filter 2028584
Black Glare Shield 2028580

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue




Superia 50
20/35/50w GU5.3

20w =320 Im
35w =630 Im
50w = 1000 Im

@ VR KAHEE Qo

10° Spot/38° Flood White Silver
50w Superia 50 Single Circuit 2025729 2025734
50w Superia 50 Three Circuit 2025730 2025735

Torus 35/70 Wallwasher

CMI-T/HIT-CE
35/70w G12

35w = 3400 Im
70w = 6200 Im

35/70 Wallwasher White Silver
35w HIT-CE Single Circuit 2034968 2034893
35w HIT-CE Three Circuit 2034891 2034894
70w HIT-CE Single Circuit 2034896 2034900
70w HIT-CE Three Circuit 2034897 2034901
NOTE: Cannot be mounted on vertical surface




Torus 70FX Recessed

A CMI-TC/HIT-CE
S 70w G8.5
'
- 195 = cut-out 70w = 6200 Im
- 213 - bezel
—~ 145 » head

VB LRE (im?

11° Spot White
70w CMI-TC 2029090
39° Flood White
70w CMI-TC 2029091
Accessories Order Separately

Flood Lens 2027234
Wide Flood Lens 2032480
Elongation Lens 2027239
Honeycomb Filter 2027240
UV Filter 2027241
Gel Filter Holder Silver ~ Holds UV Filter 2032468
Glare Shield Silver Reduces peripheral glare 2032462

Safety Lens (Honeycomb must be fitted at the front of the holder).

Can be used in combination with other filters. Must be at front.

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue




Torus 100FX
Recessed

e 100mm recessing depth
e 50-100w tungsten halogen axial filament capsule lamp

® Electronic transformer dimmable using trailing and
leading edge dimming systems

e Lamp focusing facility and lockable head

e Supplied with Sylvania 100w axial filament lamp

- '

Torus 100FX

Recessed

A QT12-LPax

8 100w GY6.35

' C
100w = 2200 Im

100w Electronic Transformer

SV LRI

8-12° Spot White
100w QT12-LPax 2032110
34° Flood White
100w QT12-LPax 2032112

Accessories Order Separately

Flood Lens 2027234
Wide Flood Lens 2032480
Elongation Lens 2027239
Wide Reflector 2020178
Narrow Reflector 2020177
Honeycomb Filter 2027240
UV Filter 2027241
Gel Filter Holder Silver ~ Holds UV Filter 2032468
Glare Shield Silver Reduces peripheral glare 2032462

Safety Lens (Honeycomb must be fitted at the front of the holder).
Can be used in combination with other filters. Must be at front.

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue




Torus AR111

Recessed
-
- AR111
. 100w GX10
™ [ 1 |
Lo | 4 o
= 4 1 |
100w = 2200 Im
.
&Y (g
White
100w AR111 2037426

Torus BriteSpot 111
Recessed

& BriteSpot ES111
X 35w GX10
= 1 n
o —— ———
" i | |
35w = 3300 Im
"
oA el
24° Spot White

35w BriteSpot ES111 2037411
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Torus B50OFX
Recessed

105 &

QT12-LPax
50w GY6.35

P =
O :
H = I
150 x 150 Trim
50w = 1000 Im

DV B Kperding [ [« (o.sm/

Recessed Quad White Silver
1 x 50w QT12-LPax 2034710 2034714

Safety Lens Assembly Order in addition to Housing

Flood Lens 25° 2030822
Wide Flood Lens 42° 2030821

Accessories Order Separately

Honeycomb Filter 2028586
UV Filter 2028584
Black Glare Shield 2028580

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue




Lytespan 1 Lytespan 1
Single Circuit Track

e ‘Trunk’ profile ideal for suspension or surface mount

o Track kits consisting of starter or joiner tracks with all
components needed for single or continuous, i
surface mounted, straight runs

20

@ Selection of universal suspensions

Starter Track Kit

® |deal for surface mounted runs

Starter Track Kit

® Single length or to start a run
® Supplied with Track Unit, Push-up Live Feed,

Joiner Track Kit End Caps and Surface Mount Clips
Length White
m 2036010
2m 2036011
3m 2036012

Joiner Track Kit

® Ideal for surface mounted runs
® Extends Starter Track to create straight runs
® Supplied with Track Unit, Plug-in Live Coupler

and Surface Mount Clips
Length White
2m 2036013 1.06kg
3m 2036014 1.58kg
White

Push-up Live Feed Universal 2011305
Plug-in Live Feed Universal 2011348
Straight Plug-in Coupler ~ Mech/Elec 2011303
L Coupler Mech/Elec 2011379
T Coupler Mech/Elec 2011381
X Coupler Mech/Elec 2011383
Flexible Coupler Mech/Elec 2036027
End Cap Must be used to

safely terminate track ends 2011345

Universal Suspensions see page XX




Three Circuit Track Three Circuit Track

e Concord Lytespan 3 track features a polarisation channel Plannlng Ald
running along one side of its entire length. (See opposite)

o All Lytespan 3 feeds and couplers except Live Ends are
supplied pre-polarised, with wires for ease of installation

@ Therefore when planning a scheme it is important that:
The polarisation channel is continuous around corners
and grids [

® The layout shows the correct view from above Polarisation Channel

Planning from above

L Coupler
OUTSIDE
[
[S)
End Cap
Live End X Coupler L Coupler
UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL INSIDE
L] o o
L I
™
Y
e |
Q T Coupler ° ° T Coupler
—— LEFT RIGHT
L Coupler o o L Coupler
INSIDE INSIDE




LED 150-TE

OV P& [Erc]

350
! ' Lynx-TE Lynx-DE
m— Tow Gxa492 Tow a2
142 { ‘.k—_ 26w X243 26w GX240-3
A = Ei=—
R 13w = 900 Im 13w = 900 Im
160 18w = 1200 Im 18w = 1200 Im
270 Geling Ring. 26w = 1800 Im 26w = 1800 Im
196&
160mma
1 x 18w Lynx-TE/Lynx-DE 2033880
1 x 26w Lynx-TE/Lynx-DE 2033884
2 x 13w Lynx-TE/Lynx-DE 2033888
Lynx-TE Lynx-DE
18w GX24q-2 18w G24g-2
156 26/32w GX249-3
S
18w = 1200 Im
26w = 1800 Im
I — 32w = 2400 Im 18w = 1200 Im
235 Ceiling Ring
228&
185mmd
1 x 32w Lynx-TE 2033893
2 x 18w Lynx-TE/Lynx-DE 2033897
2 x 26w Lynx-TE 2033902
Lynx-TE Lynx-DE
32w GX24q-3 26w GX24q-3
156 42w GX24q-4
T=— HE==
32w = 2400 Im
_ 42w = 3200 Im 26w = 1800 Im
265 Ceiling Ring
253 @&
215mmgd
1 x 42w Lynx-TE 2033915
2 x 32w Lynx-TE/Lynx-DE 2033906

2 x 42w Lynx-TE 2033911




LED 150-TE
Wallwashenr

OV P& [Erc]

Lynx-TE
‘ 13w GX24g-1
{ i =
160
13w = 900 Im
210 Ceiling Ring
196&
160mm@ Wallwasher
2 x 13w Lynx-TE 2033920
Lynx-TE
18w GX24g-2
T
18w = 1200 Im
235 Ceiling Ring
228&
185mmd Wallwasher
2 x 18w Lynx-TE 2033922
Lynx-TE
{ ‘I‘ 26/32w GX24q-3
I de=
T 26w = 1800 Im
32w = 2400 Im
265 Ceiling Ring
253 @&
215mm@ Wallwasher
2 x 26/32w Lynx-TE 2033924




Equinox
CMI-T

CMI-T HSI-T
35/70/150w G12 35/70/150w G12
i 1=
&K &S |
35w = 3300 Im 35w = 2400 Im
70w = 6200 Im 70w = 5200 Im
150w = 13500 Im 150w = 12000 Im
Narrow Beam Wide Beam
35/70w 150w 35/70w 150w
|
230 235 190 to215
[ L [ I I
125 160 125 160
[E—— L [ I |
175 Ceiling Ring 210 Ceiling Ring 175 Ceiling Ring 210 Ceiling Ring
160 & 195 @ 160 @ 195@

Narrow Beam Housing Only

Beam
35/70w CMI-T/HSI-T 19° 2031548
150w HIT-UVI/HIT-CE 23° 2031558

Wide Beam Housing Only

Beam
35/70w CMI-T/HSI-T 59° 2031551
150w HIT-UVI/HIT-CE 53° 2031561

Lumipower Gear

Lumipower Order separately LxWxH

35w HIT Lumipower Electronic 210x80x 70 3006730
35w HIT Lumipower Slim Electronic 185x40x70 3006090
70w HIT Lumipower Electronic 155 x85x40 3006750

150w HIT Lumipower Electronic 185x85x40 3006770




Equinox
HSI-TD / CMI-TD

O VR K Eoa

90 HIT-DE
250w Fc2

150

364 x 87 x 132

[
185
250w = 20000 Im

[
235 Celling Ring
220 @

Wide Beam Complete with Gear

Beam
250w HSI-TD 63 x 103° 2031534
70/150w 250w
45 90 HIT-DE HIT-DE-CE
1 ; 70w RX7s 70w RX7s
155 150 1 ssga ;ags-y 150w RX7s-24
==
‘T‘ ‘T‘ 70w = 5500 Im
150w = 13000 Im 70w = 6200 Im
210 Ceiling Ring 235 Ceiling Ring 250w = 20000 Im 150w = 13500 Im
196 @& 220 &
Wide Beam Housing Only
Beam
70w HSI-TD/CMI-TD 89° 2031566
150w HSI-TD/CMI-TD 89° 2031568

Lumipower Gear

Lumipower Order separately LxW xH
70w HIT Lumipower Electronic 155 x 85 x 40 3006750
150w HIT Lumipower Electronic 185 x 85 x 40 3006770




Myriad 4

e Compact high output downlight with a cut out of just 76mm

o All luminaires supplied complete with lamp,
electronic gear and trim

® 38° luminaire with low glare multigroove baffle

@ BriteSpot™ lamp has approximately 3 times the output of
a tungsten halogen equivalent

® 6,000 hours lamp life (50% more than most MR16s)

o Not suitable for use with other Myriad 4 accessories

siplthud Pl

Myriad 4

BriteSpot
BriteSpot ES50
HIPAR16
35w GX10
168 {@
35w = 3300 Im
[
90
76 @
White Satin Chrome
35w BriteSpot ES50 38° 2034964 2034966




Myriad 4
Myriad 50

. HID
Mglllc?;en @ |§/ W With accessories [850°C]
CMI-TC/HIT-CE
35w G8.5

35w = 3400 Im
35w:60 x 35 x 210
CMI-TC

0 QT12-LPax

50w GY6.35
@ 168
=

[
76 50w = 1000 Im

QT12-LPax

Complete Downlight
Housing, white bezel + cover glass, with or less transformer

Silver Reflector
Beam  With Transformer/Gear Less Transformer

50w QT12-LPax  10° 2030600 2030941
50w QT12-LPax  40° 2030601 2030942

. Silver Reflector
Housing Only With Transformer Less Transformer

35w CMI-TC 2029622 -
50w QT12-LPax 2029625 2029627

Accessories

Order separately White Satin Chrome
Bezel + Cover Glass 2017359 2017358
Bezel + Opal Dish 2017375 2017374
Bezel + Floating Clear Glass 2017401 2017400

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue

Lumitronic Transformer

Order separately LxWxH
Lumitronic 20-60VA 12V 91 x 28 x 41




Myriad 4
Myriad 50

. HID
Mglc?;en @ |§/ W with accessories

Sow aveds
L=

76
QT12-LPax Shallow Housing 50w = 1000 Im
Shallow Silver Reflector
Housing Beam  WithTransformer Less Transformer
50w QT12-LPax  10° 2029620 2030938
50w QT12-LPax  40° 2029621 2030940
Accessories
Order separately White Satin Chrome
Bezel + Cover Glass 2017359 2017358
Bezel + Opal Dish 2017375 2017374
Bezel + Floating Clear Glass 2017401 2017400

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue

Lumitronic Transformer

Order separately LxWxH
Lumitronic 20-60VA 12V 91 x 28 x 41 3006030




Myriad 4

Myriad 50 Dichroic

/ -l }1 15 S0 QB
| E—
76 ]
50w = 1000 Im

O\ B e

Housing With Transformer Less Transformer
50w Superia 50 2030620 2030944
Accessory

Order separately White Satin Chrome
Bezel + Black Baffle 2017406 2017405

Lumitronic Transformer

LxWxH
91 x 28 x 41

Order separately

3006030

Lumitronic 20-60VA 12V

.

]l‘ﬁ" ‘
e B




Myriad 4
Myriad LED

Lynx-D
10/13w G24d-1

H ==

10w = 600 Im
13w =900 Im

@ W with accessories

Housing
10/13w Ly 2017410

Accessories

Order separately White Satin Chrome
Bezel + Cover Glass 2017419 2017418
Bezel + Opal Dish 2017436 2017435

Other accessories available. Please refer to main catalogue
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Myriad 4
Adjustable Darklighter

Superia 50
165 50w GU5.3
{CD

& 50w = 1000 Im

O] \/ P &K pending

Housing Only White Bezel ~ Satin Chrome Bezel
50w Superia 50  White Globe = 2030945 -
50w Superia 50  Black Globe 2030946 2030947

Lumitronic Transformer

Order separately LxWxH
Lumitronic 20-60VA 12V 91 x 28 x 41 3006030




Myriad 4
Myriad 50 Pendants

Ilains Hé‘D 1P,
Haogen @ W &K pending

174

1
CMI-TC/HIT-CE QT12-LPax
57 35w G8.5 50w GY6.35
E 1500 max = =
150 min
35w = 3400 Im 50w = 1000 Im
188
[ E—
90
CDM-TC &
QT12-LPax
20
Hi-Spot ES50
50w GU10
K ) 100
1500 max :@:GD
150 min
50w = 550 Im
188
90
Hi-Spot ES50
Surface Mounted Matt Silver
35w CMI-TC 2029633
50w QT12-LPax 2029641
50w Hi-Spot ES50 2029645
Accessories
Order separately White Satin Chrome
Bezel + Cover Glass 2017359 2017358
Bezel + Floating Clear Glass 2017401 2017400




Lytespan 3 Lytespan 3
Three Circuit Track

o Ideal for suspension or surface mounting
® Track units and system components enable a scheme to

be created to individual requirements
@ Selection of universal suspensions )

, Track Units and Components

e Couplers and other components designed to follow

profile of track Basic components required for a track scheme:

@ Track Unit

® Live Feed: Feeds power onto track

@ Coupler: Only required if creating runs

@ End Cap: Safely terminates track ends

@ Suspensions: Safely and securely mounts track

Standard Track Unit

® For single or continuous runs and grids
® |deal for surface mounting or suspension
® Order components and accessories separately

Length  White Silver

im 2020760 2020761
2m 2020762 2020763
3m 2020751 2020759
4m 2020787 2020788

White Silver
Push-Up Live Feed Left 2027546 2027547
Right 2027549 2027550
Plug-In Live Feed Universal 2020790 2021318
Straight Plug-in Coupler ~ Mech/Elec 2020797 2027542
L Coupler Inside 2020792 2021315
Outside 2020793 2021314
T Coupler Left 2020795 2021313
Right 2020796 2021312
X Coupler Universal 2020794 2021311
Flexible Coupler Mech/Elec 2020798 2021310

End Cap Must be used to
terminate track ends 2020789 2021317

Universal Suspensions see page XX




NMonopoint

e Mount track adaptors directly onto walls or ceilings

e For Concord type single circuit and three circuit adaptors

@ Three circuit monopoint features knock out to allow the

fitting of heavy duty adaptors

Single Circuit Monopoint

Circuit Monopoint

Universal Suspensions

o Rod suspensions provide rigid fixing up to 1.5m straight
down from ceiling. Required for uneven loads or areas
exposed to air movement

® Adjustable 3m wire suspensions provide the flexibility to
fix from any angle, ideal for sloping ceilings

o Clutch adjustment mechanism allows quick and easy
installation and levelling

® Mechanical and electrical easy to wire rod and wire
suspensions enable discrete mains supply feed to track

NMonopoint
Single & Three Circuit

’ )
= 100 - '
- 146 -

White Silver
Monopoint Single Circuit 3020060 3020070
Monopoint Three Circuit 3020010 3020030

Universal Suspensions

Wire Suspensions Chrome White
Single 3m Mech Only 2035031 -

Single 3m Single Circuit Elec/Mech - 2035014
Single 3m Three Circuit Elec/Mech - 2035015
Rod Suspensions White
Rod 0.50m Mech Only 2035020
Rod 0.50m Single Circuit Elec/Mech 2035021
Rod 0.50m Three Circuit Elec/Mech 2035022
Rod Extension 0.50m Mech Only 2035026
Surface Mounting White
Mount Clip 0.14m Elec/Mech 2011999

Max spacing for all suspensions 1.2m

Additional Suspensions available. Please refer to main catalogue




LED 100-TE
Architectural

210 750 max
Lynx-TE
Tow Oxo4q 2
%8 O] 26w Gx24g-s
120 13w =900 Im
150 Cf!u;g@li‘ing ;ga : :ggg :2
@ W with accessories & [860°C
120mmygd
1 x 13w Lynx-TE 2028019
1 x 18w Lynx-TE 2028021
1 x 26w Lynx-TE 2028023
120mm@ Accessories Order separately
White Silver
Clear Glass IP44 Cover 2028033 2028599
250 750 max
Lynx-TE
32w GX24g-3
% o] 42w GX24q-4
0 =
160 32w = 2400 Im
190 Ceiling Ring 42w = 3200 Im
178 &
160mm@
1 x 32/42w Lynx-TE* 2028027
* Will also accept 26w Lynx-DE
160mm@ Accessories Order separately
White Silver
Clear Glass IP44 Cover 2028034 2028600

Additional Accessories available.

Please refer to main catalogue




LED 100-TE

Deco
210 750 max
Lynx-TE
Tow Gxaig 2
98 { Q@ 26w Gx24g-3
120 13w =900 Im
1\m1 18w = 1200 Im
?3;%@"9 26w = 1800 Im
@ W with accessories g
120mmygd
1 x 13w Lynx-TE 2028009
1 x 18w Lynx-TE 2028011
1 x 26w Lynx-TE 2028013
120mm@ Accessories Order separately
Opal Dropped Ring 2028047
Blue Dropped Ring 2028049
|P44 Clear 2028039
IP44 Opal 2028041
P44 Prismatic 2028043
250 750 max
Lynx-TE
32w GX24g-3
%8 O 42w GX24q-4
Blue Dropped Ring S, 32w = 2400 Im
190 Cf?gg@ﬂ\mg 42w = 3200 Im
160mmygd
1 x 32/42w Lynx-TE* 2028017
* Will also accept 26w Lynx-DE
160mm@ Accessories Order separately
Opal Dropped Ring 2028048
Blue Dropped Ring 2028050
P44 Clear 2028040
P44 Opal 2028042
P44 Prismatic 2028044

Additional Accessories available.
Please refer to main catalogue




LED 100-TE

Eco
210 750 max
Lynx-TE
Tow xpiq 2
%8 { Q@ 26w Gx24g-3
20 13w = 900 Im
—— 18w = 1200 Im
150 Cellng Ring 26w = 1800 Im
DV B & [oc
120mmygd
1 x 13w Lynx-TE 2027999
1 x 18w Lynx-TE 2028001
1 x 26w Lynx-TE 2028003
250 750 max
Lynx-TE
32w GX24q-3
98 O 42w GX24q-4
| —
160 32w = 2400 Im
190 Ceiling Ring 42w = 3200 Im
178 &
160mmygd
1 x 32/42w Lynx-TE* 2028007

* Will also accept 26w Lynx-DE




SLI Lichtsysteme GmbH
info.de@sylvania-lighting. com
www.sylvania-lighting.com

Deutschland

Sylvania / Lumiance / Concord
SLI Lichtsysteme GmbH
Graf-Zeppelin-Strafte 9-12
91056 Erlangen

Telefon 09131 / 793-500

Telefax 09131 / 793-345
www.sli-deutschland.de

Osterreich

Sylvania / Lumiance / Concord
SLI Lichtsysteme GmbH
Otto-Probst-Stralle 22-24
A-1100 Wien

Telefon 01 / 617 44-80

Telefax 01 /617 44-81

www sli-austria.de

Schweiz

Sylvania Lighting S.A.

4, Chemin des Lécheres
CH-1217 Meyrin

Phone (+41)22/719 85 80
Telefax (+41) 22/ 719 85 81
info.ch@sylvania-lighting.com

Eastern Europe

Sylvania / Lumiance / Concord
SLI Lichtsysteme GmbH
Graf-Zeppelin-Strafte 9-12
91056 Erlangen

Telefon 09131 / 793-499

Telefax 09131 / 793-407
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